## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 26, 1971

ALLIED MILLS,	INC.		)	#71-16
V.			ý	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION	AGENCY	)	

## ORDER

- 1. Allied Mills, Inc. shall, by September 1, 1971, divert its storm waters, and by October 1, 1971, its process waste waters to an irrigation field until facilities are installed that comply with the provisions of this Order as hereinafter provided.
- 2. Allied Mills, Inc. is hereby ordered to submit to the Environ-mental Protection Agency, on or before January 1, 1972, final plans and specifications for the facilities required to bring its waste treatment facilities into compliance with Rules and Regulations SWB-14 with respect to requirements for advanced waste treatment as specified in Rule 1.08, paragraph 11(b).
  - 3. By July 1, 1972, Allied Mills, Inc. is to be in full compliance with Rules and Regulations of SWB-14, which limits effluent constituents to 4 milligrams per liter BOD and 5 milligrams per liter suspended solids.
  - 4. During the period prior to July 1, 1972, Allied Mills, Inc. shall not increase the quantity and strength of its effluent discharge in excess of that previously discharged during comparable periods in the last previous year of operation.
  - 5. Allied Mills, Inc. shall post with the Environmental Protection Agency, on or before June 26, 1971, a bond or other security in a form to be determined by the Agency, in the amount of \$25,000, which sum shall be forfeited to the State of Illinois in the event that the Company does not comply with the provisions of this order.
  - I, Regina E. Ryan, Clerk of the Board, certifies that the above Order was entered by the Board on the Letter day of May, 1971.